

CONNECTIVITY

Date: 2020-07-02

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Statement of re-use of original test results of approved radio modules according to KDB 996369 D02 Module Q and A v01 Q1(a)

Reference of new FCC ID application:

Α	Applicant: Laird Connectivity Inc		
F(ID	CC):	SQG-RG191NALTE	

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that our radio device hosts the following approved radio module(s)

Grantee: Laird Connectivity Inc Type of Module: Single Modular					
FCC ID:	SQG-WB50NBT	Report Reference	FR631002AC Rev. 02 FR631002AN Rev. 02 FZ631002 Rev. 02		

Grantee: Laird Connectivity Inc Type of Module: Single Modular					
FCC ID:	SQG-1001	Report Reference	317134 A		

Grantee: Quectel Wireless Solutions Co., Ltd Type of Module: Single Modular				
FCC ID:	XMR201807EG91NA	Report Reference	R1805A0250-R1 R1805A0250-R2 R1805A0250-R3	

The module(s) is/are installed according to the installation instructions of the module manufacturer(s) without modification. The original module test report(s) accurately represent all <u>conducted</u> measured test results under the new conditions. All radiated measurements according to the applicable radio standard(s), the rf-exposure and simultaneous transmission evaluation are performed and reported for the entire host.

Sincerely,

Ix UL -

Bill Steinike VP – Business Development Laird Connectivity Inc